KENT ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

York, Hereford, Bristols 1, 2, 3, 4and 5
HELD ON THE 20th August 2017 at Vigo Rugby Football Club

RECORD STATUS

Results of the Kent Archery Association Championships

Judges
H Brown - Chair of Judges

T. Harris
D Horn
G Cutts

Weather
Sunny and warm with a light breeze at first turning cloudy with threatened rain

Tournament Organiser
Mark Davis
to-target@archerykent.org.uk

With thanks to Vigo Rugby Football Club for their continued hospitality



Senior Gentlemen Recurve York (14)

Ist Stuart Evans

2nd Graham Souch

3rd Tony Sze
Jamie Vos
Danny Hickman
Jason Frost
Andrew Richardson
Steve Smith
Dale Roberston
Gustav Kendera
David Smith
Domingo Sanz
Vincent Waghorn
Bradley Philpott

Senior Gentlemen Longbow York (6)
1st Cliff Gadd
2nd Colin Hind
3rd Geoff Barker
Alan Rose
Neil Collins
Alf Kershaw

Senior Ladies Compound York (1)
1st Viccei Flack

Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (4)
1st Tania Nadarajah
2nd Claire Rose
3rd Shirley Beddoes
Jacqui Lyle

Senior Ladies Longbow Hereford (1)

1st Irene Crouch

Score

1022
983
982
968
907
897
858
853
852
655
601
308

620
359
337
283
282
144

1172

1104
994
994
420

Hits

144
143
142
142
143
139
144
137
140
139
125

122
85
7
69
67
48

144

144
142
144

KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Golds

51

45

41

39

36

39

29

28

27

11

14

Retired

Did Not Shoot
Did Not Shoot

w b 00

83

70
50
46
Retired

Did Not Shoot

Score Hits

Senior Gentlemen Compound York (10)

1st Neil Gunstone 1260 144

2nd Jamie Love 1230 144

3rd Michael Kells 1230 144
Alex Taylor 1212 144
Oliver Bourne 1208 144
Emlyn Jones 1190 144
Jose Bolou 1140 144
Larry Spencer 1077 143
Malcom Evans 951 143
James Weber 0

Senior Gentlemen Barebow York (2)

1st Simon Skelding 449 97

2nd Mark Hudson 0

Senior Ladies Compound Hereford (3)

1st Katrina MclIntosh 982 142

2nd Michelle Sword 0

3rd Sarah Drury 0

Senior Ladies Barebow Hereford (6)

1st Sheila Ovenall 825 139

2nd Jill Harper 669 125

3rd Candice Fynn-Shannon 470 112
Carolyn Evans 400 98
Diane Pople 288 82

Hayley Hudson 0

Golds

126

113

111

106

102

93

79

62

36

Did Not Shoot

13
Did Not Shoot

47
Did Not Shoot
Did Not Shoot

31

18

6

6

4

Did Not Shoot



Veteran Gentlemen Recurve York (2)
1st Errol Barnett 668

2nd James Plummer 0

Veteran Ladies Recurve Hereford (1)

1st Sylvia Scott 788 140

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 1 (2)
1st Oliver Gadd 1008 144
2nd  Tynan Ennels-Smith 341 g1

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Longbow Bristol 1 (1)

1st Samuel Homewood 0

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 2 (1)
1st Rebecca Stevenson 911 141

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (3)

1st Simeon Whitbourn 926 142
2nd  Joseph Warner 529 115
3rd Adam Scott 0

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 2 (1)
1st Sipahi Selim 293 71

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 3 (2)
1st Rhianna Webster 1034 144
2nd Ellie Wood 0

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 3 (2)
1st Kelsey Ebruy 0
2nd  Abbie Guscott 0

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Longbow Bristol 4 (1)
1st Lara Green 112 26

Under 12 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 4 (1)
1st Isaac Tester 571 117

Retired
Did Not Shoot

50

Did Not Shoot

31

32
14
Did Not Shoot

42
Did Not Shoot

Did Not Shoot
Did Not Shoot

10

Veteran Gentlemen Longbow York (4)

1st Steve Purkiss 316 78
2nd Stephen Wheller 231 61
3rd Bob Gawler 147 31

Bill Terry 83 27

Veteran Ladies Longbow Hereford (1)
1st Sue Williams 299 77

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol
1st Mainrydas Balcronas 1030 144
2nd Jake Philpott 690 116

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 1 (3)

1st Harry Stew 616 118
2nd Jack Summers 97 25
3rd Joe Matten 0

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 2 (2)
1st Amy Davies 597 125
2nd Jessica Woodcock 239 61

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol 2 (1)
1st Ajay Scott 1260 144

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 (2)
1st Bethany Sinclair 1130 144
2nd Natasha Crouch 0

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Longbow Bristol 3 (1)
1st Rayelle Ennels-Smith 404 92

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 4 (1)
1st Ellie Shoveller 1150 144

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 4 (4)

1st Lily Warner 554

2nd Alice Ingram 0

3rd Tammy Stanton 0
Zoe Barnes 0

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 5 (1)
1st Amelia Marshall 327

VISITORS

48
23

19
1
Did Not Shoot

18

127

76
Did Not Shoot

7

12

Did Not Shoot
Did Not Shoot
Did Not Shoot



Senior Gentlemen Recurve York (6)

1st Peter Probert 914

2nd  Martin Klinkert 810

3rd lan Saunders 771
Toby Pett 757
Paul Simpson 723
Richard Cater 0

Senior Gentlemen Longbow York (3)

1st Mark Kirkpatrick 402
2nd  Graham Merritt 363
3rd Phil Reay 328

Senior Ladies Longbow Hereford (1)
1st Julie Arthur 530

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 (1)
1st Zara Ahmad 965

Senior Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (1)
1st Tim Cowley 0

142
136
137
133
131

90
93
82

110

143

32
26
23
23
20
Did Not Shoot

13

41

Did Not Shoot

Senior Gentlemen Compound York (4)

1st Daniel Allen 1210 144 23
2nd Terry Maskell 1188 144 93
3rd John Raffin 1110 144 72
Andre Labuschagne 0 Did Not Shoot

Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (1)

1st Petra Ginman 1050 144 15

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Longbow Bristol 2 (1)

1st Shayla Cosham 237 55

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 4 (1)
1st Alice Simpson 1100 68



