

# KENT ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

York, Hereford, Bristols 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5
HELD ON THE 20th August 2017 at Vigo Rugby Football Club

### RECORD STATUS

Results of the Kent Archery Association Championships

#### Judges

H Brown - Chair of Judges

T. Harris

D Horn

G Cutts

#### Weather

Sunny and warm with a light breeze at first turning cloudy with threatened rain

Tournament Organiser

Mark Davis
to-target@archerykent.org.uk

With thanks to Vigo Rugby Football Club for their continued hospitality

## KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

		Score	Hits	Golds			Score	Hits	Golds
Senior	Gentlemen Recurve York (14)				Senior	Gentlemen Compound York (10	)		
1st	Stuart Evans	1022	144	51	1st	Neil Gunstone	1260	144	126
2nd	Graham Souch	983	143	45	2nd	Jamie Love	1230	144	113
3rd	Tony Sze	982	142	41	3rd	Michael Kells	1230	144	111
	Jamie Vos	968	142	39		Alex Taylor	1212	144	106
	Danny Hickman	907	143	36		Oliver Bourne	1208	144	102
	Jason Frost	897	139	39		Emlyn Jones	1190	144	93
	Andrew Richardson	858	144	29		Jose Bolou	1140	144	79
	Steve Smith	853	137	28		Larry Spencer	1077	143	62
	Dale Roberston	852	140	27		Malcom Evans	951	143	36
	Gustav Kendera	655	139	11		James Weber	0		Did Not Shoot
	David Smith	601	125	14					
	Domingo Sanz	308		Retired					
	Vincent Waghorn	0		Did Not Shoot					
	Bradley Philpott	0		Did Not Shoot					
Senior	Gentlemen Longbow York (6)				Senior	Gentlemen Barebow York (2)			
1st	Cliff Gadd	620	122	15	1st	Simon Skelding	449	97	13
2nd	Colin Hind	359	85	7	2nd	Mark Hudson	0		Did Not Shoot
3rd	Geoff Barker	337	77	8					
	Alan Rose	283	69	4					
	Neil Collins	282	67	3					
	Alf Kershaw	144	48						
	Ladies Compound York (1)	1170							
1st	Vicci Flack	1172	144	83					
Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (4)					Senior	Ladies Compound Hereford (3)			
1st	Tania Nadarajah	1104	144	70	1st	Katrina McIntosh	982	142	47
2nd	Claire Rose	994	142	50	2nd	Michelle Sword	0		Did Not Shoot
3rd	Shirley Beddoes	994	144	46	3rd	Sarah Drury	0		Did Not Shoot
	Jacqui Lyle	420		Retired		·			
	1 7								
Senior	Ladies Longbow Hereford (1)				Senior	Ladies Barebow Hereford (6)			
1st	Irene Crouch	0		Did Not Shoot	1st	Sheila Ovenall	825	139	31
					2nd	Jill Harper	669	125	18
					3rd	Candice Fynn-Shannon	470	112	6
						Carolyn Evans	400	98	6
						Diane Pople	288	82	4
						Hayley Hudson	0		Did Not Shoot

Veter	ran Gentlemen Recurve York (2	2)			Veteran Gentlemen Longbow York (4)						
1st	Errol Barnett	668		Retired	1st	Steve Purkiss	316	78	7		
2nd	James Plummer	0		Did Not Shoot	2nd	Stephen Wheller	231	61	1		
					3rd	Bob Gawler	147	31	1		
						Bill Terry	83	27			
Veter	ran Ladies Recurve Hereford (1	1)			Veter	an Ladies Longbow Hereford	l (1)				
1st	Sylvia Scott	788	140	24	1st	Sue Williams	299	77	4		
	r 18 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve	, ,		50		r 18 Cadet Gentlemen Compo			40		
1st	Oliver Gadd	1008	144	50	1st	Mainrydas Balcronas	1030	144	48		
2nd	Tynan Ennels-Smith	341	81	5	2nd	Jake Philpott	690	116	23		
Unde	r 18 Cadet Gentlemen Longbow	Bristol 1 (1	1)		Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 1 (3)						
1st	Samuel Homewood	0		Did Not Shoot	1st	Harry Stew	616	118	19		
					2nd	Jack Summers	97	25	1		
					3rd	Joe Matten	0		Did Not Shoot		
	r 18 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bris	` '			Under 18 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 2 (2)						
1st	Rebecca Stevenson	911	141	31	1st	Amy Davies	597	125	18		
					2nd	Jessica Woodcock	239	61	1		
Unde	Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (3)					Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol 2 (1)					
1st	Simeon Whitbourn	926	142	32	1st	Ajay Scott	1260	144	127		
2nd	Joseph Warner	529	115	14							
3rd	Adam Scott	0		Did Not Shoot							
Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 2 (1)					Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 (2)						
1st	Sipahi Selim	293	71	6	1st	Bethany Sinclair	1130	144	76		
					2nd	Natasha Crouch	0		Did Not Shoot		
Unde	r 16 Cadet Ladies Compound B	ristol 3 (2)			<b>Under 16 Cadet Ladies Longbow Bristol 3 (1)</b>						
1st	Rhianna Webster	1034	144	42	1st	Rayelle Ennels-Smith	404	92	8		
2nd	Ellie Wood	0		Did Not Shoot							
Under 16 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 3 (2)					Under 14 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 4 (1)						
1st	Kelsey Ebruy	0		Did Not Shoot	1st	Ellie Shoveller	1150	144	77		
2nd	Abbie Guscott	0		Did Not Shoot							
Under 14 Cadet Ladies Longbow Bristol 4 (1)				r 14 Cadet Ladies Barebow B	` ′						
1st	Lara Green	112	26	1	1st	Lily Warner	554		12		
					2nd	Alice Ingram	0		Did Not Shoot		
					3rd	Tammy Stanton	0		Did Not Shoot		
						Zoe Barnes	0		Did Not Shoot		
	r 12 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve	,		10		r 12 Cadet Ladies Barebow B					
1st	Isaac Tester	571	117	10	1st	Amelia Marshall	327		6		

Senior Gentlemen Recurve York (6)					Senior Gentlemen Compound York (4)					
1st	Peter Probert	914	142	32	1st	Daniel Allen	1210	144	23	
2nd	Martin Klinkert	810	136	26	2nd	Terry Maskell	1188	144	93	
3rd	Ian Saunders	771	137	23	3rd	John Raffin	1110	144	72	
	Toby Pett	757	133	23		Andre Labuschagne	0		Did Not Shoot	
	Paul Simpson	723	131	20						
	Richard Cater	0		Did Not Shoot						
Senior Gentlemen Longbow York (3)					Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (1)					
1st	Mark Kirkpatrick	402	90	8	1st	Petra Ginman	1050	144	15	
2nd	Graham Merritt	363	93	5						
3rd	Phil Reay	328	82	5						
Senior Ladies Longbow Hereford (1)					<b>Under 18 Cadet Ladies Longbow Bristol 2 (1)</b>					
1st	Julie Arthur	530	110	13	1st	Shayla Cosham	237	55		
Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 (1)				Under 14 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 4 (1)						
1st	Zara Ahmad	965	143	41	1st	Alice Simpson	1100		68	
Com!o	n Contlomon Boouwe Bristol 2 (1)									
1st	r Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (1) Tim Cowley	0		Did Not Shoot						